## BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Certified copy of portion of proceedings, Meeting of June 6, 2023

## **RESOLUTION DECLARING SATURDAY, July 8, 2023 AS BIGFOOT DAZE IN WILLOW CREEK**

**RESOLUTION NO.** 

WHEREAS, Bigfoot Daze has historically been held in Willow Creek, and

WHEREAS, Willow Creek is having a Parade to celebrate the event, and

WHEREAS, said Parade will begin on Willow Lane and proceed East on HWY 299 to the Patriot Gas Station.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors declares Saturday, July 8, 2023 **As BIGFOOT DAZE in Willow Creek and encourages the citizens of Humboldt County** to attend the Parade and participate in the events held that day.

Dated: May 10, 2022

STEVE MADRONE, Chair, Humboldt County Board of Supervisors

Adopted on motion by Supervisor	, second by Supervisor	and the following vote:
---------------------------------	------------------------	-------------------------

AYES: Supervisors: NAYS: Supervisors: ABSENT: Supervisors: ABSTAIN: Supervisors: STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) )ss County of Humboldt )

I, Nikki Turner, Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Humboldt, State of California, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a full, true, and correct copy of the original made in the above-entitled matter by said Board of Supervisors at a meeting held in Eureka, California as the same now appears of record in my office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said Board of Supervisors.

Nikki Turner Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Humboldt, State of California